ITEM NO.320

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4033/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2013 in CRLWP No. 107/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT PANAJI)

DR.PRAFULLA R. HEDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASINATH JAIRAM SHETYE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(CRL.) NO. 5737 of 2013

V.M. SALGAOCAR & BROTHER PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHINATH JAIRAM SHETYE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and office report)

S.L.P.(CRL.) NO. 5730 of 2013

EMCO GOA PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHINATH JAIRAM SHETYE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and office report)

S.L.P.(CRL.) NO. 5729 of 2013

KUNDA RAGHUVIR GHARSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHINATH JAIRAM SHETYE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and office report)

S.L.P.(CRL.) NO. 5734 of 2013

M/S. BADRUDIN HUSSAINBHAI MAVANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHINATH JAIRAM SHETYE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and office report)

S.L.P.(CRL.) NO. 5731 of 2013

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHINATH JAIRAM SHETYE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

S.L.P.(CRL.) NO. 5733 of 2013

ALEIXO MANUEL C.P. DA COSTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHINATH JAIRAM SHETYE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and office report)

S.L.P.(CRL.) NO. of 2013
[arising out of CRLMP NO. 20456/2013

SHRI RAMACANTA VISHNUM SINAI VELINGCAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHINATH JAIRAM SHETYE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP NO. 20456 (With application for permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(CRL.) NO. of 2013 [arising out of CRLMP NO. 20461/2013

COMPANHIA MINEIRA PROGRESSO LIMITADA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHINATH JAIRAM SHETYE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP NO. 20461 (With application for permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(CRL.) NO. of 2013 [arising out of CRLMP NO. 20498/2013

SHRI ATCHUTA VISHNUM SINAI VELINGCAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHINATH JAIRAM SHETYE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP NO. 20498 (With application for permission to file SLP and office report)

AND

S.L.P.(CRL.) NO. of 2013 [arising out of CRLMP NO. 21206/2013

SOCIEDADE SRI MAHALAXMI COMPANHYIS M. LIM. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHINATH JAIRAM SHETYE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP NO. 21206 (With application for permission to fiel SLP and office report)

om www.ecourtsindia.

www.ecourtsindia

www.ecourtsindia.com

ndia.com

Date: 28/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) in SLP 4033

In Rest of the SLPS

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Chander Udai Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.

For M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

For RR 1

Mr. Tariq Adeebm, Adv. Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For UOI

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. A. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singla, Adv.

For State of Goa

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matters on 11th November, 2013.

[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER

| [SHARDA KAPOOR] | COURT MASTER